



As a community asset, the Fernald Preserve conserves wildlife habitats and provides educational opportunities through environmental stewardship.



Community members are encouraged to attend the Fernald Preserve Annual Community Meeting.

Date: Wednesday, Oct. 18, 2023

Time: 6:30 p.m.

Location: Fernald Preserve Visitors Center

7400 Willey Road Hamilton, OH 45013

This year's meeting will focus on the Fernald Preserve 2022 Site Environmental Report issued by the U.S. Department of Energy Office of Legacy Management. You can find the report under Site Documents at:

www.energy.gov/lm/fernald-preserve-ohio-site.

Meeting topics will include:

- Environmental and ecological monitoring.
- Groundwater remedy status.
- On-site disposal facility monitoring.
- Other site activities.

Email fernald@lm.doe.gov or call (513) 648-3330 for more information.

